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KERR COUNTY, TEXAS  —  OFFICIAL BALLOT        PRIMARY ELECTION  —  May 29, 2012

Page 1 of 8

Total Number of Voters : 9,163 of 31,511 = 29.08%

06/05/2012 02:15 PM

Precincts Reporting 20 of 20 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

President  REP, Vote For 1     

 27  53 260.50% 0.77% 0.60%Jon Huntsman

 9  27 180.17% 0.53% 0.31%Charles "Buddy" Roemer

 6  15 90.11% 0.27% 0.17%John Davis

 485  840 3558.94% 10.50% 9.54%Ron Paul

 258  427 1694.75% 5.00% 4.85%Rick Santorum

 31  52 210.57% 0.62% 0.59%Michele Bachmann

 244  417 1734.50% 5.12% 4.73%Newt Gingrich

 4,039  6,419 2,38074.41% 70.41% 72.88%Mitt Romney

 329  558 2296.06% 6.78% 6.34%Uncommitted

 5,428Cast Votes: 96.12%  3,380  8,80896.13% 96.13%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  215

0.07%

3.81%

 1

 135  350

 50.03%

3.84%

0.05%

3.82%

United States Senator  REP, Vote For 1     

 48  81 330.93% 1.03% 0.97%Ben Gambini

 173  274 1013.34% 3.15% 3.27%Craig James

 10  19 90.19% 0.28% 0.23%Joe Agris

 620  1,000 38011.98% 11.85% 11.93%Tom Leppert

 75  118 431.45% 1.34% 1.41%Glenn Addison

 113  187 742.18% 2.31% 2.23%Lela Pittenger

 15  26 110.29% 0.34% 0.31%Curt Cleaver

 2,436  3,778 1,34247.07% 41.85% 45.07%David Dewhurst

 1,685  2,899 1,21432.56% 37.85% 34.59%Ted Cruz

 5,175Cast Votes: 91.64%  3,207  8,38291.21% 91.48%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  469

0.05%

8.31%

 8

 301  770

 110.23%

8.56%

0.12%

8.40%

United States Representative, District 21  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,869  6,264 2,39571.57% 71.79% 71.65%Lamar Smith

 1,104  1,809 70520.42% 21.13% 20.69%Richard Mack

 433  669 2368.01% 7.07% 7.65%Richard Morgan

 5,406Cast Votes: 95.73%  3,336  8,74294.88% 95.41%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  240

0.02%

4.25%

 2

 178  418

 30.06%

5.06%

0.03%

4.56%
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Railroad Commissioner  REP, Vote For 1     

 841  1,336 49520.60% 19.54% 20.20%Becky Berger

 781  1,239 45819.13% 18.08% 18.73%Warren Chisum

 363  646 2838.89% 11.17% 9.77%Roland Sledge

 434  673 23910.63% 9.44% 10.17%Joe Cotten

 135  262 1273.31% 5.01% 3.96%Beryl Burgess

 1,528  2,459 93137.43% 36.75% 37.17%Christi Craddick

 4,082Cast Votes: 72.29%  2,533  6,61572.04% 72.19%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  1,560

0.09%

27.63%

 2

 981  2,541

 70.06%

27.90%

0.08%

27.73%

Railroad Commissioner Unexpired Term  Rep, Vote For 1     

 1,046  1,722 67625.64% 27.02% 26.16%Greg Parker

 1,701  2,695 99441.69% 39.73% 40.95%Barry Smitherman

 1,103  1,790 68727.03% 27.46% 27.20%Elizabeth Murray-Kolb

 230  375 1455.64% 5.80% 5.70%Al Lee

 4,080Cast Votes: 72.25%  2,502  6,58271.16% 71.83%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  1,564

0.05%

27.70%

 0

 1,014  2,578

 30.00%

28.84%

0.03%

28.13%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2  REP, Vote For 1     

 1,863  3,109 1,24647.31% 51.38% 48.86%Steve Smith

 2,075  3,254 1,17952.69% 48.62% 51.14%Don Willett

 3,938Cast Votes: 69.74%  2,425  6,36368.97% 69.44%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  1,706

0.05%

30.21%

 1

 1,090  2,796

 40.03%

31.00%

0.04%

30.51%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4  REP, Vote For 1     

 1,230  2,077 84732.28% 36.09% 33.73%David Medina

 1,424  2,268 84437.38% 35.96% 36.84%John Devine

 1,156  1,812 65630.34% 27.95% 29.43%Joe Pool, Jr.

 3,810Cast Votes: 67.47%  2,347  6,15766.75% 67.19%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  1,835

0.04%

32.50%

 0

 1,169  3,004

 20.00%

33.25%

0.02%

32.78%
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Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,426  5,584 2,158100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Nathan Hecht

 3,426Cast Votes: 60.67%  2,158  5,58461.38% 60.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,221

0.00%

39.33%

 0

 1,358  3,579

 00.00%

38.62%

0.00%

39.06%

Presiding Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,429  5,604 2,175100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Sharon Keller

 3,429Cast Votes: 60.72%  2,175  5,60461.86% 61.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,218

0.00%

39.28%

 0

 1,341  3,559

 00.00%

38.14%

0.00%

38.84%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 7  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,391  5,531 2,140100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Barbara Parker Hervey

 3,391Cast Votes: 60.05%  2,140  5,53160.86% 60.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,256

0.00%

39.95%

 0

 1,376  3,632

 00.00%

39.14%

0.00%

39.64%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 8  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,344  5,448 2,104100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Elsa Alcala

 3,344Cast Votes: 59.22%  2,104  5,44859.84% 59.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,303

0.00%

40.78%

 0

 1,412  3,715

 00.00%

40.16%

0.00%

40.54%

Member, State Board of Education, District 5  REP, Vote For 1     

 2,658  4,242 1,58471.09% 68.57% 70.13%Ken Mercer

 1,081  1,807 72628.91% 31.43% 29.87%Steve Salyer

 3,739Cast Votes: 66.21%  2,310  6,04965.70% 66.02%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,907

0.02%

33.77%

 1

 1,205  3,112

 20.03%

34.27%

0.02%

33.96%

State Senator, District 24  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,629  5,884 2,255100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Troy Fraser

 3,629Cast Votes: 64.26%  2,255  5,88464.14% 64.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,018

0.00%

35.74%

 0

 1,261  3,279

 00.00%

35.86%

0.00%

35.79%



 Cumulative Report  —  Official 

KERR COUNTY, TEXAS  —  OFFICIAL BALLOT        PRIMARY ELECTION  —  May 29, 2012

Page 4 of 8

Total Number of Voters : 9,163 of 31,511 = 29.08%

06/05/2012 02:15 PM

Precincts Reporting 20 of 20 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, District 53  REP, Vote For 1     

 4,017  6,512 2,49576.97% 77.77% 77.28%Harvey Hilderbran

 1,202  1,915 71323.03% 22.23% 22.72%Cary Wise

 5,219Cast Votes: 92.42%  3,208  8,42791.24% 91.97%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  424

0.07%

7.51%

 1

 307  731

 50.03%

8.73%

0.05%

7.98%

Justice, 4th Court of Appeals District, Place 2  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,369  5,504 2,135100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Marialyn Barnard

 3,369Cast Votes: 59.66%  2,135  5,50460.72% 60.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,278

0.00%

40.34%

 0

 1,381  3,659

 00.00%

39.28%

0.00%

39.93%

Justice, 4th Court of Appeals District, Place 3  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,351  5,467 2,116100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Rebecca Simmons

 3,351Cast Votes: 59.34%  2,116  5,46760.18% 59.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,296

0.00%

40.66%

 0

 1,400  3,696

 00.00%

39.82%

0.00%

40.34%

Justice, 4th Court of Appeals District, Place 4  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,401  5,547 2,146100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Steve Hilbig

 3,401Cast Votes: 60.23%  2,146  5,54761.04% 60.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,246

0.00%

39.77%

 0

 1,370  3,616

 00.00%

38.96%

0.00%

39.46%

Justice, 4th Court of Appeals District, Place 5  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,345  5,461 2,116100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Karen Angelini

 3,345Cast Votes: 59.23%  2,116  5,46160.18% 59.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,302

0.00%

40.77%

 0

 1,400  3,702

 00.00%

39.82%

0.00%

40.40%

Justice, 4th Court of Appeals District, Place 7  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,329  5,433 2,104100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Phylis J. Speedlin

 3,329Cast Votes: 58.95%  2,104  5,43359.84% 59.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,318

0.00%

41.05%

 0

 1,412  3,730

 00.00%

40.16%

0.00%

40.71%
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District Judge, 216th Judicial District  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,703  5,993 2,290100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Keith Williams

 3,703Cast Votes: 65.57%  2,290  5,99365.13% 65.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,944

0.00%

34.43%

 0

 1,226  3,170

 00.00%

34.87%

0.00%

34.60%

District Attorney, 198th Judicial District  REP, Vote For 1     

 2,799  4,493 1,69452.43% 52.03% 52.27%Scott Monroe

 2,540  4,102 1,56247.57% 47.97% 47.73%Brad McCullouch

 5,339Cast Votes: 94.55%  3,256  8,59592.61% 93.80%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  303

0.09%

5.37%

 2

 258  561

 70.06%

7.34%

0.08%

6.12%

District Attorney, 216 th Judicial District  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,683  5,967 2,284100.00% 100.00% 100.00%E. Bruce Curry

 3,683Cast Votes: 65.22%  2,284  5,96764.96% 65.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,964

0.00%

34.78%

 0

 1,232  3,196

 00.00%

35.04%

0.00%

34.88%

County Attorney  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,676  5,966 2,290100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Rob Henneke

 3,676Cast Votes: 65.10%  2,290  5,96665.13% 65.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,971

0.00%

34.90%

 0

 1,226  3,197

 00.00%

34.87%

0.00%

34.89%

Sheriff  REP, Vote For 1     

 1,169  2,018 84921.66% 25.67% 23.18%James Schaffner

 4,229  6,688 2,45978.34% 74.33% 76.82%Rusty Hierholzer

 5,398Cast Votes: 95.59%  3,308  8,70694.08% 95.01%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  247

0.04%

4.37%

 0

 208  455

 20.00%

5.92%

0.02%

4.97%

Tax Assessor-Collector  REP, Vote For 1     

 4,161  6,741 2,580100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Diane Bolin

 4,161Cast Votes: 73.69%  2,580  6,74173.38% 73.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,486

0.00%

26.31%

 0

 936  2,422

 00.00%

26.62%

0.00%

26.43%
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County Treasurer Unexpired Term  REP, Vote For 1     

 2,704  4,203 1,49957.99% 52.84% 56.04%Tracy Soldan

 1,959  3,297 1,33842.01% 47.16% 43.96%Tess Mabry

 4,663Cast Votes: 82.57%  2,837  7,50080.69% 81.85%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  981

0.05%

17.37%

 0

 679  1,660

 30.00%

19.31%

0.03%

18.12%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1  REP, Vote For 1     

 726  1,218 49246.51% 51.09% 48.26%Harley David Belew

 835  1,306 47153.49% 48.91% 51.74%H.A. "Buster" Baldwin

 1,561Cast Votes: 93.36%  963  2,52492.42% 93.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  111

0.00%

6.64%

 0

 79  190

 00.00%

7.58%

0.00%

7.00%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2 Unexpired Term  REP, Vote For 1     

 580  883 30337.35% 33.59% 35.97%Guy Overby

 285  471 18618.35% 20.62% 19.19%Brian Hardin

 688  1,101 41344.30% 45.79% 44.85%Tom Moser

 1,553Cast Votes: 95.92%  902  2,45595.65% 95.82%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  65

0.06%

4.01%

 1

 40  105

 20.11%

4.24%

0.08%

4.10%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 3  REP, Vote For 1     

 451  704 25360.62% 62.78% 61.38%Jonathan Letz

 293  443 15039.38% 37.22% 38.62%Lonnie H. Goodman, Jr.

 744Cast Votes: 84.16%  403  1,14779.49% 82.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  140

0.00%

15.84%

 0

 104  244

 00.00%

20.51%

0.00%

17.54%

Constable, Precinct No. 1  REP, Vote For 1     

 1,116  1,735 61975.66% 69.55% 73.36%John Lavender

 359  630 27124.34% 30.45% 26.64%Tommy Rodriguez

 1,475Cast Votes: 88.22%  890  2,36585.41% 87.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  197

0.00%

11.78%

 0

 152  349

 00.00%

14.59%

0.00%

12.86%
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Constable, Precinct No. 2  REP, Vote For 1     

 1,058  1,678 620100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joel Ayala, Jr.

 1,058Cast Votes: 65.35%  620  1,67865.75% 65.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  561

0.00%

34.65%

 0

 323  884

 00.00%

34.25%

0.00%

34.50%

Constable, Precinct No. 3  REP, Vote For 1     

 560  904 344100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Angel Garza

 560Cast Votes: 63.35%  344  90467.85% 64.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  324

0.00%

36.65%

 0

 163  487

 00.00%

32.15%

0.00%

35.01%

Constable, Precinct No. 4  REP, Vote For 1     

 337  579 24228.66% 29.99% 29.20%Everett Alexander, Jr.

 839  1,404 56571.34% 70.01% 70.80%Gene Huffaker

 1,176Cast Votes: 79.89%  807  1,98378.81% 79.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  296

0.00%

20.11%

 0

 217  513

 00.00%

21.19%

0.00%

20.55%

County Chairman  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,555  5,752 2,197100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John Elliott

 3,555Cast Votes: 62.95%  2,197  5,75262.49% 62.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,092

0.00%

37.05%

 0

 1,319  3,411

 00.00%

37.51%

0.00%

37.23%

SCHOOL CHOICE:  REP, Vote For 1     

 4,637  7,513 2,87685.79% 85.85% 85.81%Yes

 768  1,242 47414.21% 14.15% 14.19%No

 5,405Cast Votes: 95.71%  3,350  8,75595.28% 95.55%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  240

0.04%

4.25%

 0

 166  406

 20.00%

4.72%

0.02%

4.43%

REPEALING OBAMACARE:  REP, Vote For 1     

 5,203  8,371 3,16894.36% 92.63% 93.70%Yes

 311  563 2525.64% 7.37% 6.30%No

 5,514Cast Votes: 97.64%  3,420  8,93497.27% 97.50%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  131

0.04%

2.32%

 0

 96  227

 20.00%

2.73%

0.02%

2.48%
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PUBLIC PRAYER  REP, Vote For 1     

 5,101  8,280 3,17992.66% 92.79% 92.71%Yes

 404  651 2477.34% 7.21% 7.29%No

 5,505Cast Votes: 97.49%  3,426  8,93197.44% 97.47%

Over Votes:  10

Under Votes:  132

0.18%

2.34%

 2

 88  220

 120.06%

2.50%

0.13%

2.40%

BALANCED BUDGET / CONTROLLING GOVERNMENT GROWTH  REP, Vote For 1     

 5,213  8,375 3,16295.86% 93.97% 95.14%Yes

 225  428 2034.14% 6.03% 4.86%No

 5,438Cast Votes: 96.30%  3,365  8,80395.71% 96.07%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  204

0.09%

3.61%

 0

 151  355

 50.00%

4.29%

0.05%

3.87%

Redistricting  REP, Vote For 1     

 3,727  6,019 2,29273.25% 72.92% 73.13%Yes

 1,361  2,212 85126.75% 27.08% 26.87%No

 5,088Cast Votes: 90.10%  3,143  8,23189.39% 89.83%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  555

0.07%

9.83%

 0

 373  928

 40.00%

10.61%

0.04%

10.13%


